
From: Regina Hannemann <r.hannemann@ieee.org>
Subject: R3 Student Activities Chair Report

Date: November 1, 2010 8:19:52 PM CDT
To: Region 3 ExCom 2010 <r3-excom2010@ieee.org>, Region 3 Section Chairs <sec-

r03@ieee.org>, Region 3 Student Counselors <sbc-r03@ieee.org>, Region 3 Student Chairs 
<sbch-r03@ieee.org>

Cc: Ed Perkins <e.perkins@ieee.org>, Henry Lindborg <hlindbor@powercom.net>, Tarek 
Lahdhiri <lahdhiri@ieee.org>, "Charles J. Lord, PE" <c.j.lord@ieee.org>, John Twitchell 
<j.twitchell@ieee.org>, Jean Eason <j.eason@ieee.org>, Scott D Grayson 
<sgrayson@ieee.org>, Chris Brantley <c.brantley@ieee.org>, Evelyn Hirt <e.hirt@ieee.org>, 
John Yaglenski <j.yaglenski@ieee.org>, Ashutosh Dutta <ashutosh.dutta@ieee.org>, Ravi M 
Todi <rtodi@ieee.org>, Barry Shoop <b.shoop@ieee.org>, Moshe Kam <m.kam@ieee.org>, 
Pedro Ray <p.ray@ieee.org>, John Day <j.day@ieee.org>, Bill Harrison 
<w.harrison@ieee.org>, Chris McManes <c.mcmanes@ieee.org>, Cecelia Jankowski 
<c.jankowski@ieee.org>, Michael Buryk <m.buryk@ieee.org>, Cathy Flynn 
<cf.ieeemedia@ieee.org>, Ron Jensen <r.jensen@ieee.org>, Gordon Day 
<g.day@ieee.org>, Susan Hutton <s.hutton@ieee.org>, Peter Sobel <p.sobel@ieee.org>

The students had a very active participation in the R3 Leadership Training in Atlanta. We had 36 students 
and 7 student branch counselors in attendance. All of them have given us very positive feedback on the 
workshop.

If somehow possible we would like to repeat the experience at SoutheastCon 2011 (and in Fall 2011) to 
keep the contact with the students and help the students to get an active network going. For the 
workshop at SoutheastCon we would like to add a session on SamIEEE.

We also had many teams registered for the IEEE Xtreme 24h programming competition on October 23 
(October 22, 8pm EST -- October 23, 8pm EST):

(Taken from an email from Lara Fast, Gold coordinator and responsible for Xtreme at headquarters):
Take a look at the registration records for IEEEXtreme 4.0.  There are nearly 3000 IEEE members represented by the registration 
numbers!! 
Region Registered	
  Students Registered	
  Proctors Registered	
  Total	
  IEEE	
  Members

1 45 10 55

2 22 5 27

3 106 20 126

4 55 14 69

5 53 13 66

6 100 15 115

7 81 23 104

8 510 79 589

9 132 34 166

10 1449 187 1636

TOTAL 2553 400 2953



From this table you can see, that R3 has had the most teams and participants compared with the other 
US based regions.

Congratulations to all teams and proctors who have managed to stay up for 24h (yawn)

Thanks

Regina
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